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D.J. Sigler, Jr. 

Prosecuting Attorney 

Whitley County Prosecutor's Office 

101 W. Van Buren St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 244-3000 

DJ@whitcopros.org 

 

 
Judge Matthew J. Rentschler 
Vice Chairperson 

Circuit Court Judge 

with juvenile jurisdiction 

Whitley County Circuit Court 

101 W. Van Buren St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 248-3115 

mjr@whitleygov.com 

 
Judge Douglas Fahl 

Superior Court Judge 

Whitley County Superior Court 

101 W. Van Buren St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 248-3119 

dfahl@whitleygov.com 

Gary Parrett 

Mayor's Office Designee 

gparrett@columbiacity.net 

112 S. Chauncey St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 248-5120 

 
 

 
Amanda Herendeen 

Director of the Division of 

Family and Children 

Department of Child Services 

115 S. Line St. 
Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 248-3153 

AIJ)anda.herendeen@dcs.in.gov 

 
Anthony Churchward 

Criminal Defense Attorney 

116 East Berry Street, Suite 500 

Fort Wayne, Indiana 

(260) 428-2205 

achurchward@churchwardlaw.com 

 

Jason Spencer 

Whitley County Sheriff 

County Sheriff 

101 W. Market St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 244-6410 

jspencer@whitleysd.com 

John Barrett 

County Fiscal Body Member 

8944 E. South Circle Drive, 

Churubusco, Indiana 46725 

(260) 450-7821 

jbarrett@whitleygov.com 

  

 

 
Ed Beber 

Probation Officer 

Whitley County Probation 

101 W. Van Buren St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 248-3117 

ebeber@whitleygov.com 

 
Michael D. Schrader 

Public Safety 

Lay Person 

700 E. Keiser Rd. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 244-7560 

mdschrader@centurylink.net 
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Jennifer Reiff 

Educational Administrator 

Columbia City High School  

107 N. Walnut Street 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 244-6136 

reiffjl@wcs.k12.in.us 

 
Mista Lauber 
Secretary 

Mental Health Administrator 

Bowen Center 

119 West Market Street 

Columbia City, Indiana 46725 

(260) 248-8176 

Mista.lauber@bowencenter.org 
 

Carolyn M. Ross 

Business Victim 

601 Countryside Drive 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 244-4999 

Carolyn.ross@lakecitybank.com 

 

 
Sharon Persons 

Lay Person 

516 W Spencer Street 

s.persons@mchsi.com 

 
 

Lindsey A. Grossnickle 

Juvenile Detention Alternatives Initiative 

101 West Market Street 

Columbia City, Indiana 46725 

Courthouse 

(260) 244-2321 

lindsey@whitcopros.org 

Bob Lotter 

Educator 

Lay Person 

110 W. Ellsworth St. 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 248-2437 

rhgalotter@gmail.com 

 

 
Theresa Baysinger 

Commissioner 

Whitle220 West Van 

Buren Street 

Columbia City, IN. 46725 

(260) 244-2378 

 tbaysinger@whitleygov.com 

 
 

Kurt Lehman 

Ex-Offender 

7007 Mangrove Lane 

Fort Wayne, IN 46835 

(260)610-8568 

lehmancsn@aol.com 
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Greggory Hockemeyer, Chairperson 

Lay Person 

116 Chauncey Street 

Columbia City, Indiana 46725 

260-248-2224 

qwh@whitleylaw.com 

 
Ian Desch 

Juvenile Probation Officer 

101 West Market Street 

Columbia City, Indiana 46725 

260-248-3113 

ldech@whitleygov.com 

 

 
Elizabeth A. Deckard 

Lay Person 
Bloom Gates Shipman & Whiteleather, LLP 

P.O. Box 807 

Columbia City, IN 46725 

Telephone: (260) 248-8900 

Fax: (260) 244-3913 

Email: lizdeckard@bgswlaw.com 

 

 

 

James R. Heuer 

Lay Person 

Senior Judge 

101 West Van Buren 

Columbia City, Indiana 46725 

iheuer@whitleyqov.com 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Membership Terms : 
 
• Appointed members of the Advisory Board shall be appointed for a term of four years. • The criminal 
defense attorney, the ex-offender, and the victim or victim advocate shall be appointed for a term of four 
years. 
 • Other members serve only while holding the office or position held at the time of appointment. The 
circuit court judge may fill the position of the judge having juvenile court jurisdiction by self-appointment if 
the circuit court judge is otherwise qualified. 
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